DUPAGE HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 88 -PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF "TOTAL COMPENSATION"
Illinois Public Act 97-0609
2020-2021

The Board of Education may consider and take action to approve an employment contract with the following employees at its regular meeting on June 22, 2020; the contract will contain
the compensation package set forth below. Pursuant to P.A. 97-0609, the Board makes said compensation package available for public inspection.

First Name Last Name
JEAN N BARBANENTE
MICHAEL BOLDEN
ROBERT DALY
COURTNEY DEMENT
JAMIE GOURLEY
SCOTT HELTON
EDWARD HOSTER
DAN KRAUSE
AARON LENAGHAN
BRANDON MURPHY
IRIDIA NEVAREZ-NIEWINSKI
MATTHEW THOMPSON

Position

ADMINISTRATOR
ADMINISTRATOR
ADMINISTRATOR
ADMINISTRATOR
ADMINISTRATOR
ADMINISTRATOR
ADMINISTRATOR
ADMINISTRATOR
ADMINISTRATOR
ADMINISTRATOR
ADMINISTRATOR
ADMINISTRATOR

Annual Salary
& Pension
$196,894.62
$166,688.01
$132,031.13
$147,129.62
$132,967.02
$293,597.84
$224,128.56
$209,843.54
$126,059.80
$127,477.45
$132,671.77
$145,580.38

Employer-Paid
Health Insurance
$24,607.56
$24,607.56
$24,607.56
$24,607.56
$24,607.56
$18,842.16
$24,607.56
$24,607.56
$24,607.56
$22,510.80
$24,855.48
$24,855.48

DuPage High School District 88 does not provide Bonuses, Vehicle Allowances, Housing Allowances or Loans

Annual Salary includes board paid TRS Pension

Clothing
Allowance
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Vacation Days
Earned
20
15
15
15
15
20
20
15
15
15
15
15

Sick Days
Earned
19
15
15
15
15
15
19
15
15
15
15
19

Total
Compensation
$221,502.18
$191,295.57
$156,638.69
$171,737.18
$157,574.58
$312,440.00
$248,736.12
$234,451.10
$150,667.36
$149,988.25
$157,527.25
$170,435.86




