DUPAGE HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 88 -PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF "TOTAL COMPENSATION" Illinois Public Act 97-0609 2020-2021

The Board of Education may consider and take action to approve an employment contract with the following employees at its regular meeting on June 22, 2020; the contract will contain the compensation package set forth below. Pursuant to P.A. 97-0609, the Board makes said compensation package available for public inspection.

First Name	Last Name	Position	Annual Salary	Employer-Paid	Clothing	Vacation Days	Sick Days	Total
			& Pension	Health Insurance	Allowance	Earned	Earned	Compensation
JEAN N	BARBANENTE	ADMINISTRATOR	\$196,894.62	\$24,607.56	\$0.00	20	19	\$221,502.18
MICHAEL	BOLDEN	ADMINISTRATOR	\$166,688.01	\$24,607.56	\$0.00	15	15	\$191,295.57
ROBERT	DALY	ADMINISTRATOR	\$132,031.13	\$24,607.56	\$0.00	15	15	\$156,638.69
COURTNEY	DEMENT	ADMINISTRATOR	\$147,129.62	\$24,607.56	\$0.00	15	15	\$171,737.18
JAMIE	GOURLEY	ADMINISTRATOR	\$132,967.02	\$24,607.56	\$0.00	15	15	\$157,574.58
SCOTT	HELTON	ADMINISTRATOR	\$293,597.84	\$18,842.16	\$0.00	20	15	\$312,440.00
EDWARD	HOSTER	ADMINISTRATOR	\$224,128.56	\$24,607.56	\$0.00	20	19	\$248,736.12
DAN	KRAUSE	ADMINISTRATOR	\$209,843.54	\$24,607.56	\$0.00	15	15	\$234,451.10
AARON	LENAGHAN	ADMINISTRATOR	\$126,059.80	\$24,607.56	\$0.00	15	15	\$150,667.36
BRANDON	MURPHY	ADMINISTRATOR	\$127,477.45	\$22,510.80	\$0.00	15	15	\$149,988.25
IRIDIA	NEVAREZ-NIEWINSKI	ADMINISTRATOR	\$132,671.77	\$24,855.48	\$0.00	15	15	\$157,527.25
MATTHEW	THOMPSON	ADMINISTRATOR	\$145,580.38	\$24,855.48	\$0.00	15	19	\$170,435.86

DuPage High School District 88 does not provide Bonuses, Vehicle Allowances, Housing Allowances or Loans

Annual Salary includes board paid TRS Pension